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1075 21st Street, West Vancouver, BC V7V 4A9 
604-981-1000

BOWEN ISLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL 
1041 Mount Gardner Rd.  
Bowen Island  V0N 1G0
Principal: Laura Magrath
Vice Principal: Jennifer Ohlhauser
Admin. Assistant: Carmen Lane 
bics@wvschools.ca | Website
604-947-9337

CAULFEILD ELEMENTARY
4685 Keith Road  V7W 2M8
Principal: Nathan Blackburn
Vice Principal: Ryley McLeod 
Admin. Assistant: Catherine Schier 
caulfeild@wvschools.ca | Website 
604-981-1200

ÉCOLE CEDARDALE 
595 Burley Drive  V7T 1Z3
Principal: Kristina Hayes
Vice Principal: Erin Gleason
Admin. Assistant: Michelle Frezell 
cedardale@wvschools.ca | Website
604-981-1390

CHARTWELL ELEMENTARY
1300 Chartwell Drive  V7S 2R3 
Principal: Sara Bell
Vice Principal: Chris Parslow
Admin. Assistant: Andrea Undseth 
chartwell@wvschools.ca | Website
604-981-1210	

CYPRESS PARK PRIMARY
4355 Marine Drive  V7V 1P2
Principal: Scott Slater
Vice Principal: Christine Hulme
Admin. Assistant: Elisabeth Thoma 
cypresspark@wvschools.ca | Website
604-981-1330

EAGLE HARBOUR MONTESSORI 
5575 Marine Drive  V7W 2R4
Principal: Nathan Blackburn
Vice-Principal: Jessica Richardson
Admin. Assistant: Allayne Atkinson
eagleharbour@wvschools.ca | Website
604-981-1380

GLENEAGLES CH’AXÁÝ ELEMENTARY 
6350 Marine Drive  V7W 2S5
Principal: Robyn Evans
Vice-Principal: Alysha Phillip
Admin. Assistant: Maria Pistilli 
gleneagles@wvschools.ca | Website	
604-981-1360	

HOLLYBURN ELEMENTARY
1329 Duchess Avenue  V7T 1H5 
Principal: Breanna Lloyd
Vice Principal: Debbie Tobin
Admin. Assistant: Colleen Denman 
hollyburn@wvschools.ca | Website 
604-981-1220

IRWIN PARK ELEMENTARY
2455 Haywood Avenue  V7V 1Y2 
Principal: Aron Campbell
Acting Vice Principal: Alex Bleim 
Admin. Assistant: Lisa Verdicchio 
irwinpark@wvschools.ca | Website 
604-981-1240

LIONS BAY COMMUNITY SCHOOL
250 Bayview Road, Lions Bay  V0N 2E0 
Principal: Robyn Evans
Vice Principal: Natalie Mendes
Admin. Assistant: Maria Pistilli 
lionsbay@wvschools.ca | Website 
604-921-8311

ÉCOLE PAULINE JOHNSON
1150 22nd Street  V7V 4C4
Principal: Tara Zielinski
Vice Principal: Hannah Williams 
Admin. Assistant: Susie Chubb 
paulinejohnson@wvschools.ca | Website 
604-981-1225

RIDGEVIEW ELEMENTARY
1250 Mathers Avenue  V7T 2G3 
Principal: Warren Zerbe
Vice Principal: Lindsay Morton
Admin. Assistant: Shelley Lytle 
ridgeview@wvschools.ca | Website 
604-981-1250

WEST BAY ELEMENTARY
3175 Thompson Place  V7V 3E3 
Principal: Scott Slater
Vice Principal: Emily Miller
Admin. Assistant: Sue Barrie 
westbay@wvschools.ca | Website 
604-981-1260

WESTCOT ELEMENTARY
760 Westcot Road  V7S 1N7
Principal: Cathie Ratz
Vice-Principal: Stina Martinez
Admin. Assistant: Rochelle Satchell 
westcot@wvschools.ca | Website
604-981-1270

ROCKRIDGE SECONDARY 
5350 Headland Drive  V7W 3H2  
Principal: Trevor Kolkea
Vice Principals: Stew Baker,  
Garth Thomson
Office Supervisor: Tracy Rowbotham 
rockridge@wvschools.ca | Website
604-981-1300

ÉCOLE SENTINEL SECONDARY 
1250 Chartwell Drive  V7S 2R2 
Principal: Mike Finch
Vice Principals: Crystal Tanfara, Shawn  
Anderson 
Office Supervisor: Martina Brazeau
sentinel@wvschools.ca | Website
604-981-1130

WEST VANCOUVER SECONDARY 
1750 Mathers Avenue  V7V 2G7
Principal: Steve Rauh
Vice Principals: Sofia Frith,  
Jennifer Towers
Office Supervisor: Ursula Kerr
wvss@wvschools.ca | Website
604-981-1100

INGLEWOOD SECONDARY
1735 Inglewood Avenue  V7V 1Y8 
Principal: Corrine Kinnon
Website
604-981-1100

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS SECONDARY SCHOOLS
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SUPERINTENDENT’S OFFICE

Superintendent of Schools/CEO
Chris Kennedy
ckennedy@wvschools.ca
604-981-1031

Secretary Treasurer/CFO
Julia Leiterman
jleiterman@wvschools.ca
604-981-1033

Deputy Superintendent
Liz Hill
lhill@wvschools.ca
604-981-1034

Executive Director Human Resources
Stephanie Mascoe
smascoe@wvschools.ca
604-981-1044

Assistant Superintendent
Sandra-Lynn Shortall
sshortall@wvschools.ca
604-981-1088

Assistant Superintendent
Ian Kennedy
ikennedy@wvschools.ca
604-981-1156

Manager of Communications and  
Community Engagement
Tricia Buckley
tbuckley@wvschools.ca
604-981-1035

Executive Assistant to the CEO
Karen Leeson
kleeson@wvschools.ca
604-981-1030

FACILITIES

Director of Facilities
Russell Street
rstreet@wvschools.ca 
604-981-1075

Manager of Facilities
Jarred Thomas
jthomas@wvschools.ca
604-981-1075

Facilities & Operations Assistant
Chantel Yip
cyip@wvschools.ca
604-981-1075

HUMAN RESOURCES

Executive Director Human Resources
Stephanie Mascoe
smascoe@wvschools.ca
604-981-1044

Human Resources Senior Advisor
Samarra Bohonis
sbohonis@wvschools.ca
604-981-1090

Human Resources Advisor
Marcela Ruiz
mruiz@wvschools.ca
604-981-1037

Staffing & Dispatch Assistant
Lynette Cooper
lcooper@wvschools.ca
604-981-1036

FINANCE

Secretary Treasurer/CFO
Julia Leiterman
jleiterman@wvschools.ca
604-981-1033

Director of Finance
Karen Johnson
karenjohnson@wvschools.ca
604-981-1048

Manager of Payroll & Benefits
Leona Geall
lgeall@wvschools.ca
604-981-1023

Manager of Finance
Shayle Duffield
sduffield@wvschools.ca
604-981-1038

Manager of Purchasing & Transportation 
Mark Son
mson@wvschools.ca
604-981-1042

Payroll and Benefits Assistant
Paul Tsang
ptsang@wvschools.ca
604-981-1051

Payroll and Benefits Assistant
Vivian Wang
vwang@wvschools.ca
604 981 1037

Accounting
Zarrinaz Danapour
accountspayable@wvschools.ca
604-981-1052

Receptionist – School Board Office 
Sandy Branchflower
sbranchflower@wvschools.ca
604-981-1000

Accounting Services Coordinator
Taryn Patterson
tpatterson@wvschools.ca
604-981-1040

INFORMATION SERVICES
Manager of Information Services
Peter McGrath
pmcgrath@wvschools.ca
604-981-1151

IT Services Coordinator
Susan Leggatt
sleggatt@wvschools.ca
604-981-1152

Network & Software Specialist
Fernando Inal
final@wvschools.ca

Network & Software Specialist
Scott Barker
sbarker@wvschools.ca

Network & Software Specialist
Justin Fong
jfong@wvschools.ca

Network & Software Specialist
Jagdeep Jabbal
jjabbal@wvschools.ca

Web Developer
Dilraj Dosanjh
ddosanjh@wvschools.ca

District Reporting Specialist
Pam Crowley
pcrowley@wvschools.ca

District Database Clerk
Mai Azur 
mazur@wvschools.ca

INCLUSIVE EDUCATION

Assistant Superintendent
Sandra-Lynn Shortall
sshortall@wvschools.ca
604-981-1088

District Principal
Corrine Kinnon
ckinnon@wvschools.ca
604-981-1099

District Vice Principal of Early Learning 
and Child Care 
Mary Parackal 
mparackal@wvschools.ca
778 882 9227

District Vice Principal of Early Learning 
and Child Care
Laine Anderson 
landerson@wvschools.ca
778 840 5709

Secretary
Alex Sweeney
asweeney@wvschools.ca
604-981-1095

Assistant
Betty Kulch
bkulch@wvschools.ca
604-981-1095

SWIS

Niloufar Farhan 
778 829 2932

Bonnie Wong 
778 322 2932

INDIGENOUS EDUCATION

Assistant Superintendent
Ian Kennedy
ikennedy@wvschools.ca
604-981-1156

Secretary
Lauren Johnston
ljohnston@wvschools.ca

DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION
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INTERNATIONAL PROGRAM

Director
Michael Frankowski
mfrankowski@wvschools.ca
604-981-1158

Vice Principal
Rebecca Rowley
rrowley@wvschools.ca
604-981-1158

Manager
Jenny Chung
international.office@wvschools.ca
604-981-1047

Homestay Coordinator
Randene Jinks
homestay@wvschools.ca
604-981-1155

Homestay Coordinator
Angela Consiglio
homestay@wvschools.ca
604-981-1154

Multicultural Worker
Caroline Bian
international.mcw@wvschools.ca
604-981-1157

Receptionist
Galina Ulianova
reception@wvschools.ca
604-981-1158

Chair
Carolyn Broady
cbroady@wvschools.ca

Vice Chair
Nicole Brown
nbrown@wvschools.ca

Trustee
Lynne Block
lblock@wvschools.ca

Trustee
Dave Stevenson
dstevenson@wvschools.ca

Trustee
Felicia Zhu
fzhu@wvschools.ca

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Assistant Superintendent
Ian Kennedy
ikennedy@wvschools.ca
604-981-1156

Vice Principal Academies
Paul Eberhardt
peberhardt@wvschools.ca

Secretary
Tara Ledingham
tledingham@wvschools.ca

PREMIER ACADEMIES

Assistant Superintendent
Ian Kennedy
ikennedy@wvschools.ca
604-981-1156

District Principal
Michelle LaBounty
mlabounty@wvschools.ca

District Vice Principal Innovation & Technology
Cari Wilson
cwilson@wvschools.ca

Secretary
Lauren Johnston
ljohnston@wvschools.ca

TEACHING & LEARNING
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ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS
BI - Bowen Island Community 
School

CA - Caulfeild

CH - Chartwell

CP - Cypress Park

EH - Eagle Harbour

EC- École Cedardale

PJ - École Pauline Johnson

GE - Gleneagles

HB - Hollyburn

IP - Irwin Park

LB - Lions Bay

RV - Ridgeview

WB - West Bay

WT - Westcot

HIGH SCHOOLS
IS - Inglewood Secondary

RR - Rockridge

SE - Sentinel

WV - West Vancouver Secondary


